IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/8 Greenspring Valley Road

965’ E of Craddock Lane y DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District

3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(One Golf Course Road)

* CASE NO. 01-099-SPHA
David and Helen Hilliard

Petitioners *
ok ok sk ok Kk K s ok % Kk ok k%

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Special
Hearing filed by David and Helen Hilliard, legal owners of that property known as One Golf Course
Road in the Owings Mills area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek an Administrative
Variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to permit a
20 fi. high accessory building to be located in an existing front yard (proposed to be a future side
and front yard) in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 ft. height respectfully. The Petitioners also
seek an Administrative Special Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 26-171, 26-
172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278, to build an accessory
building and dwelling addition on the property which is within the Green Spring Valley NRHD and
alier the front yard orientation of the principal dwelling addition to a historic structure, as approved
by the Landmarks Preservation Commission on September 14, 2000. This building is listed on the
Maryland Historical Trust Inventory as #BA 1633, “Harold Deutch House”. The subject property
and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to

accompany the Petition for Administrative Special Hearing.

Section 26-172(b) of the Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.) provides that waivers from the
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requirements of Section 26-203 of the Code (i.e., the development plan) can be granted by the

{ Director of the Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM). Such requirements

\ can be waived upon a finding that the size, scope and nature of the proposed development does not
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justify strict compliance, that a waiver would be within the scope, purpose, and intent of the
development regulations, and that the proposed development complies with all other County laws,
ordinances, and regulations. In order to afford due process, the Director has designated the Deputy
Zoning Commissioner (Hearing Officer) to consider the waiver request filed in this instance.
Moreover, in order to provide public notice, the property was posted with a sign describing the
request on September 4, 2000, There was no request by the public for a hearing nor any public
input for the requisite period of fifteen (15) days after posting the property. Thus, the matter is
cligible for review and resolution by this Hearing Officer.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127(b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. A description of the property contained within the case file indicates that
the property consists of 43,116 sq. ft., zoned RC 2. The information submitted is persuasive 10 a
finding that the proposed addition is consistent with the character and historic features of the
existing building and will not be inapproptiate. Furthermore, the Landmarks Preservation
Commission reviewed the Petitioners® proposal and unanimously agreed to recommend a finding
that the project is consistent with Section 26-278 of the Baltimore County Code on September 14,
7000. There is no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested waiver would adversely affect
the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and should therefore be granted.
Moreover, the relief requested complies with the requirements of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations and should therefore be approved.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set forth
above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this Q?yzday of September, 2000, that the Petitioners request for an Administrative



Variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to permit a
20 ft. high accessory building to be located in an existing front yard (proposed o be a future side
and front yard) in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 ft. height respectfully, be and is hereby
GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioners’ request for an Administrative Special
Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections 26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of
Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278, to build an accessory building and dwelling addition on
the property which is within the Green Spring Valley NRHD and to alter the front yard orientation
of the principal dwelling addition to a historic structure, as approved by the Landmarks Preservation
Commission on September 14, 2000, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, howevet, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order, however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day

appellate process from this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this
Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

A

TIMOTHY M{ KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Petition for Aaministrative Spgcial Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ONGE A OVRSE  ROKD
which is presently zoned ___ RC 2~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant tg Section
26-171, 26-172(b}, Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Saction 26-278 to - :

vAND DviLING
BALD AN PecERsOrM BUILDING L ADYIMOW
W v WO 13 WITRIN
e 2 m@?ln@ VAUEM NRHD AND

& PIONT YWD IRIGNTATWN oF
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning faw of Baltimore County% mam[, WM{’ .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
erjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/L.essee: Legal Qwner(s):
M- DAVID &. HILAMYD

e R VARNNNIN)

Signature | Sigﬁtﬁrge.:‘ H ; | MHIWHW
Address Telaphone No. Name - Thpe/or Pri
b 4
City State Zip Code Signature -
Attorney For Petitioner; ONE GOF CONSE WD %37.:37{8;
Address elephone No
OWINGS MILUS , MD - Zil7
Name - Type or Print City i State Zip Code
Signature " .
Cg _FOANEAN WS IR . AA
- Teleph N Addlgg %’W'w- F'O 8%{.%’8‘[\]7
Address elephone No. rgss elephona No.
| RxpN MD - 2zo%
City State Zip Code City . State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andlor found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore Gounty.
this day of ) that the subject matter of this patition ba set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulativns of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Case No. (Ol (\qq g@ H p( Reviewed By J L Date %\}q\lﬁ)()

REY 918198 Estimated Posting Date q? 7/91 00




Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administtgtive Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, as
follows: That the. Information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

w

P Ay oNG GOF e kD

X Fhatthe Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

-Address
L1l :
FE A SU 7
e v s e QWINES  MIUS | MO 2
Cten e ¥ogr st AR | T State Zip Code

“
C iy
. M T Ly
wad, X 3 i 3
T e A T Y

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signature Signature

DHVID S. HIWARD HEVBN M. HIWIARD .

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

——--_—_---—-—-—-_....—-.———_._—....—.——,_..————-.._.—_..—..———_—-———.—--..————..-—-—.—.-——_—_—_.—.-——-—_—.—_—-—-——-—

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/{,"" day of ﬁuamj . JU) _, before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personélly appeared

Yeloo M Mdliad oud Do L7

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfheritheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/el 0 LL AU

Date Notary Public

My Commission Expires __/ O/ ‘/Jj 2003
B2y 918198 '
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Afﬁd aVlf in Support of Administrgive Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows:” That the information herein given is within the personal knowl_edg]e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thersto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereta.

Sl BN 6NG GOF G [WkD

. **That'the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at

‘Address
PRI
o en v pmete vavean 0 us , Mo, 27
I e VAR Tk T % - QWINGS . l 0 .
TR R R R A o A Siate Zip Code
. L N t s L4

. P P
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That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

)% Wkl *

Signature Signature

'

DRVID S. HILLLARLD HELeN M. HIWIARD .

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

_._...._____..._._...__.__...__.___.__._..__.............................._.....__,...___...._...__.__.-...__........._‘___..__..__.,_.._.........__.__-..__-._—-----—-—-—-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _/(, " day of (e as s AU _ before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, person“ally appeared .

Hohoo it Milliwid and Daid ML ut

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made cath in due form of

jaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Sr/l(,/()o (. fwa/{-/r Zf/f;;?///

Date ./ Notary Public

My Commission Expires / 0/ L/j/ J 003
22y 98198



Petltlon for Aamlnlstratlve Spgcml Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ONG AAF AVRsE ]wko
which is presently zoned __ RC 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to apgrove a waiver pursuant t %
26-171, 26-172(b), Ba!timore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Sectlon 26-278t0

BOILDING Maw,
Tﬁg‘te Piupent™ W Mlﬂoms WITHIN

ING VALUM NRHD:’N)
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning faw of Bﬁn%ounty OF W 1’2} a&'(/ WNG’

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, ‘agres to pay expenses of above Speclal Hearing, advertising, posting, etc, and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zohing regulatlona and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |Awe are the lagai owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
MB. DAID &. HiiM0

Name - Type or Print ‘ . NameS Tje Krint . § ULJA
Slgnatu

Signature HM M HlWNW

Address Talephone No. Nama I_DFU M\—

City — Slate ZIp Gode Slgnaluré"’
Attorney For Petitioner: ONE éqfF 60'/]1@6 D %63 73)rg
Address Telgphane No.
OWINGS MIAS' MD - 21017
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Cede
Representative to be Confacted:
Signature
- FOANEUIN LS I . A
ompany
Add Telephona N Addlgg %ﬂ/WWV— ‘zo 8ZT‘I.p§‘ 8N7
ress slephone No. rass elephone No.
| QDN MD . 2iz04
City State Zip Code City ) R State Zip Cods

A Public Hearln? having bean formally demanded and/or found to be required, it s drdered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County,
this that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguhuons of Baltimora County and that the property be reposted,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Case No. O\ ©q5{ E)'PH’P\' Reviewed By J L- . Date 8\ Zal ‘0()

REY 9115198 Estimated Posting Date 9 Lo 00
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ ON&  GAF CUREE FokD
which is presently zoned _ RC Z-

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Gounty and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4@ || MD tﬁo

I

PERMIT A 20' Hr. ACSORY PUILDING
To BE WATED IN AN GXISTING fTIONT
ARD ( PUPese 0 BG A FUIRE
SIDE AND FRONT JARD ) N UEBU oF
THE REQUINED REAR TARD AND

(S NEIERT RESPECINVAN oswisme-pies-

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baftiror unty, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, stc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IA\We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penallies of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition,

Namea - Type of Print Namé - pﬁr PQ \ E \U
x (f < |
P T v

Signature Signat

MRS . HELEN M. HIWIARD

Address Telephone No. Name 4 ¥ype A Print
% M
City State Zip Code Signat v

o

: " 4 ' Addra?st M)RS e %3;17;0?
5 | Jungs Mus,  npD. 20

}??me -%Type\ ot Print City State Zip Code
géfgnalu%e ! . -

B ' TEMUN LIS . K

. | 5 BARWICK- or0 3214157
fedreq8r Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
N Rimy, MO, 2is

State Zip Code

i State Zip Code City
4
!g; 3ubljiy Hearing having been formally demandad andior found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore County,
t

Lida that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

-of ,
regplations Q’E‘Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. O\ qu SPHP Reviewed By A - Date 8' 29 l“-"’ ©

=Sy 95198 Estimated Posting Date q \' Fa) l o0
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| Afﬁd aVl{ in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: Thgt the inforn\:ation herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s).does/do presently reside at ONG GOF CoNISE  [WAD

Address

q}owmes MILS , MD 2017

eyt ¥ Stale 2ip Cods

"ﬁ%at based Upon personal Rn‘owl‘e’dbet'the' folloﬁfrtﬁg'a'ré thé .fa,cts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variangg ‘at'the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
St Te d . .

Cur 511& acre property, purchased in the spring of 2000, is located at One Golf Course Road in Qwings Mills. It is situated on
th nofthedst qyadrant of the “T” where Golf Course Read intersects Green Spring Valley Road. Green Spring Valley Road is
a very heavily trafficked, noisy thoroughfare abutting our property to the south. Because of safety reasons, Golf Course
Road has been closed off. All of the residents of the community enter off Green Spring Valley Road via Moales Road to the
north of our property; All of the properties including purs hdve built high hedges(12”) and fences to maintain privacy, limit the
noiseand try to reclgim the south yards. However, for our neighbors, use of the south yards is impractical and the orientation

of the property has inverted. The front is the back and the back is the front. We intend to re-establish our property in a similar
manner.

Our house will be renovated so that a new front door will face the west, or Golf Course Road. The north side will become the
true front yard. There fs no garage on the property. We would like to bulld a new garage/studio, not as an attached structurs,
but as an accessory building. We would like to place it approximately 5' from the property line adjacent to Greenspring Valley
Road creating a noise and privacy buffer and re-establish the unusable south side of the house. The south , would become
more utilitarian for car turn around. Thus, we would like to build our garage with studio above with a 2.5' sethack from and 20’
in height above the property line abutting Greenspring Valley Road. We are then requesting a varlance from Section 400
which stipulates that accessory buildings shall be in the rear yard, and that its height shall be 15", To place the accessory
building in the north yard would be impractical and a hardship for our nelghbors. The abutting neighbors, as well as many
others in the community, have all agreed with and supported our petition.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(é) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

adv@f fee and m@: required to provide additional information.
5N .
X \

Signhatdre Signatura
DAID 2. HIMARD HEGLEN M. HuwIMD
Name - Type or Print ~~ - Name - Type or Print

— ot v oy o o o — fl $r#8 T W o o P M Vot B TS S Y o S Ak Akd Ik S S PO Wy oy ey Sy Sy o ke e M AR W N ET TPTH EEE T v e A MM marY YW e v S

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this H day of M - oz quwo , befare me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pefscnally appeared =

H‘../ ’J/A 4

' CA LU { d Ad S v -
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬂant(sk and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

?//&/J)() 4 J/Wcu/~ /f/ly%/

Date Notary Pubiic =7
My Commission Expires __/ 0/ ‘1’/ 4003

B2y 091Is{ 98
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Affid AVIlin Support of Administrative Variance

The undarsigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: Thgt the inforn%ation herein ?iven is within the personal knowleda.le of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ONG  GUF CoNKE leO

Addrass ‘
OMINGS MIUS, MD 201177
oeov - Gy o ! State Zlp Code

“Thait bAséd upen petsonhat knowlédge, the fb‘ﬂo'w?hg' are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Vari‘anég-at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Onif one, acre property, purchased in the spring of 2000, is located at One Golf Course Road in Owings Mills. It is situated on
- he nertheagt quadrant of the “T" where, Galf Course Road intersects Green Spring Valley Road. Green Spring Valley Road is
.+ @ very heavily trafficked, noisy thoroughfare abuitting our property to the south. Because of safety reasons, Goif Course
Road has been closed off. All of the residents of the community enter off Green Spring Valley Road via Moales Road to the
north of our property. All of the properties including ours have built high hedges{12") and fences to maintain privacy, hmit the
noiseand try to reclaim the south yards. However, for our neighbors, use of the south yards is impractical and the orientation

of the property has inverted. The front is the back and the back is tha front. We intend to re-establish our property in a stmilar
manner.

Our house will be renovated so that a new front door will face the west, or Golf Course Road. The north side will become the
true front yard. There is no garage on the property. We would like to build a new garage/studio, not as an attached structure,
but as an accessory building. We would like to place it approximately 5 from the property line adjacent to Greenspring Valtey
Road creating a noise and privacy buifer and re-establish the unusable south side of the house. The south , would become
more utilitarian for car turn around. Thus, we would like to build our garage with studio ahove with a 2.5' sethack from and 20"
in height above the property line abutting Greenspring Valley Road, We are then requesting a variance from Section 400
which stipulates that accessaory butidings shall be in the rear yard, and that Iits height shall be 15'. To place the accessory
building in the north yard would be impractical and a hardship for our neighbors. The abutting neighbors, as well as many
others in the community, have all agreed with and supported our petition.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to prqvide additional information.

X 1\_% gﬂhﬁ/ X WL’

Signature Signatdrd N
DIWID 8. HIWMARD HEWEN M. HiuwipD
Nama - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

AR Bl TH SR NUAL BN e e e R i BbA S e A A LA bk oy e e M e o o Ve Pt ot St A ey e P ——— AS O St i — T B v A Ll ] b e el Y M e e oy oy A - — o

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this " day of Qj; dund L 2 OOO, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, per%ally appeared

o W MHdliwnd oudd Diid 8 MHlliad

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to'me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that thu(a gnatters agd facts gereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

?r//l,/(/u 0_/au,uaw/c //Au/uf/

Date ' Notary Public
My Commission Expires __/ { / "// 2003

ey 0915198
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltlmore County

for the property located at  ONE W ChreL RorD
which is presently zoned RO Z-

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Develorment Management, The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached ereto and
r

‘made a part hereof, hereby petltlon for a Variance from Section(s) 3
%‘pe- 19“ 20 M ACESoRY
R(,Hgé‘t\’{ep acermgo F%g%

YARD PRF
lN LIBUOF
mﬁg@ oRRD ,

RESPWVW‘T

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

er

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, étc. and further a?ree to and are to be hounded by the zoning
regutahons and restrictions of Baltemore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that lfwe are the egal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee; Legal Owner(s):
Nama - Typs o Print NamyR DAVID S. HIULARD
Signature Slgnaiﬁ\e’yy"}‘) A W U{\

‘MRS . HELEN M. RIWIARD

Address Telephone No. Name y I'ypgior Pri
| « il .

City State Zip Code Signatur
Aftorney For Petitioner: _ONE COF CURS & D %>3718
Telephone No,
oGS MUS, Mp. il
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted;
Signature
PRANKUN Was R . AA
Company ' Name
’ ' 195 BERWICK- om0 321-§IF7
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
RUXTON, MP.
City ) State Zip Code City N State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demandad andfor found to be required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltlmore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advartised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Ballimare Gounty and that the property be raposted,

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASE NO. CD | Oq q gﬁ? H’A Reviewed By JL- Date

‘ Yoo
R2Y 915198 Estimated Posting Date O\ ‘“3 ‘O )
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ASSOCIATES
Architects

Zoning Description

for
One Golf Course Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

August 25, 2000

Election District : 3
Coucilman District ; 3

Deed Reference:
L. 11490
F.731

Square Feet: 43,116

Beginning at a point on the north side of
Greespring Valley Road which has a paving
width of 24 feet and is 17 feet from the center
line of the road: 465 gper OF CRADDICK. LANE, TMENCE °.
N83d02'W 184.22"; N13d33'30"E 264.29’;
S82d11'30°E 148.26"; S13d17°'W 71.57;
S05d33'E 62.30’; S06d58'W 128.36.

O1-099-A
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TONING | 200

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Baltimore Caunty Depariment of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 1 il

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen.

This letter is Lo certify under the

were posted conspicuously on the property loca
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
1 Golf Course Road, NEC Greenspring Valley Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
and Golf Course Rd
3rd Election District, 3rd Councilmanic * FOR
Legal Owner: David S. & Helen M. Hilliard * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* Case No. 01-99-SPHA
& * £ #* * * ¥ * & * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CJ/X/()«Q,L N %,Q/VMQ/EJ)
CAROLE 8. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE, OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of September, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Eniry of
Appearance was mailed to Franklin Lucas, Jr., 1505 Berwick Road, Towson, MD 21204, representative for

Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
® ZONING REVIEW ®

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01- Oq q A Address "ﬁ;( Colf Coorsis R .

Contact Person: J o LEwis Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: o [’&‘{ loo Posting Date: _ '[OIOD Closing Date: 9]’2,2'{ o0

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the closing

ate. :

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a pﬁbtic hearing

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-| 29 | -A Address_F 1 Goie courge D,
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW .

DV SING R D G HEAR S
The_Baltimore County Zonina Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

———
r———

or News er ertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: __ (O = O C{G\ SPHAN
Petitioner: Helen « David hLzl [iard
Address or Location: [ Golf (ourse oA

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: DM fl’(”lﬁfd
Address: [ éb/% (omrge d
pwwgs  Mlls ML 2107
Telephone Number:fD Z_ré zZ-z7(8

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 25, 2000

David S. & Helen M. Hilliard
One Golf Course Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hilliard:
RE: Case Number: 01-099-SPHA, One Golf Course Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
August 29, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency,

Very truly yours,
!KI,‘ CGJ]/Q, R,-ULQLC\}DCO/L 3 9}1 .

W. Carl Richards, Jr. ~ GDZ
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

Enclosures

C: Franklyn Lucas, Jr., AlA, 1505 Berwick Road, Ruxton 21204
People’s Counsel

e’ . ,
Prinied wilh Saybean ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCTE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE:; October 6, 2000
Depattment of Permits & Development Mgmt,

FROM: Raobert W. Bowling, Supervisar
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For September 18, 2000
Item No, 099

The Burcau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.
Greenspring Valley Road, Maryland Route 130, is a state road. All improvements, intersections, entrances,
drainage requirements and construction affecting a state road right-of-way are subject to the standards,
specifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway Administration in addition to those of
Baltimore County,

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-9-18-2000-ITEM NO. 099.doe
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- Office of the Fire Marsha)
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

September 19, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF September 11, 2000
Item No.: SEE BELOW

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced Property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

THE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE HAS NO COMMENTS REGARDING THE FOLLOWING:
ITEM #’5 070, 071, 072, 073, 074, 075, 079, 080, o081, 082, 083,

084, 085, 08s, 087, 088, 089, 092, 093, 094, 095, 097,
098, 099, 100, 101, 102, 103, AND 104

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

%9 Printed with Saybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

DATE: September 18, 2000

FROM: Arnold F, ‘Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: One Golf Course Road

Seir2 0
INFORMATION
Item Number: 01-099-SPHA
Petitioner: Mr. David Hillard (owner)
Zoning: RC2
Requested Actlion: Special Hearing

RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE PROPOSAL

The “Harold Deutch House” is listed on the Maryland Historic Trast (MHT) Inventory as
MHT # BA 1633 as a contributing historic resource in the Greenspring Valley National Register
Historie District.

At their meeting on September 14, 2000 the Landmarks Preservation Commission (LPC)
unanimously agreed to recommend a finding to the hearing officer that the proposed addition and
rehabilitation project, which results in the reorientation of the historic house, is consistent with
the Section 26-278, “must be preserved.”

Section Chief: @/ﬂm " ;7 P N
/ / LY /

Staff person completing this form: . e
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Farris N. Giendening

Ss‘ii'“i]{‘% Maryland Department of Transportation Governar

et ‘ ini ; John D. Porcari
) ;% State Highway Administration JomO.
R Parker F. Williams
Administraior
Date: 82+ 2 .20
Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 099  JLL

Permits and Development Management
Coumty Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection .0 approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matler, please contact Larry Gredlein at 310-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (1gredlein(@sha.state.mnd.1s),

YVary iruly yours,

Ao el b

fr Kenneth A. MeDonald fr., Chict
Engineering Access Parmits Division

My tefephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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September 14, 2000
To Whom It May Concern,

We do not object in any way to the proposed plans for
constuction at 1 Golf Course Rd. g

NAME - ADDRESS
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September 14, 2000
To Whom It May Concern,

We do not object in any way to the proposed plans for
constuction at 1 Golf Course Rd.

NAME ' ADDRESS
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Septembar 19, 2000

Mr. John Lewis

Zoning Review

Department of Permits and Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear John,

Please enter the following letter as an exhibit into the files of the petitions following case
numbers:

Mr. and Mrs. David Hilliard
One Golf Course Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Case Number 01-099-A Administrative Variance
Case Number 01-099-SPH Administrative Special Hearing

The letter is a memorandum from ali of the immediate neighbors of the property in suppart of

the planned construction.

Sincerely,
Lucas Associates

Fame-ear—

l.. Franklyn Lucas Jr.
Principal

cc. Mr. and Mrs. Hilliard
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RED2 Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Ki™2\ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

27
September /26, 2000

Mr. & Mrs. David Hilliard
One Golf Course Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Re: Petitions for Administrative Special Hearing & Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-099-SPHA
Property: One Golf Course Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Hilliard:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petitions for Administrative Special Hearing and Administrative Variance have been
granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

. TMK:raj
Enclosure

Census 2000 ‘K% For You, For Baltimore County *% Census 2000 ‘ﬁ%%
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